ACRE DRIVE & GARDENIA LANE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION Pg. 2 of 11

57 56 55 4 53 52 51 50 49 2 2 No. Ref. 45 43 41 44 4 40 39 38 37 35 31 36 34 33 32 30 28 29 27 26 <u>811</u>* Spec. Items 811* 811 811 **8**11 811 811 605* 811 811 811 811 659 659 653 609 809 606 623 608 606 602 MANHOLE/VALVE CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE (RINGS) CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN (COMPLETE) MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK & MORTAR) 33" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 30" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 27" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) MANHOLE, RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE MANHOLE, MH-3 WITH 60" BASE MANHOLE, MH-3 **CB-6 CATCH BASIN** CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN 36" CONDUIT, PVC 36" CONDUIT, 706.02, CL IV RCP 30" CONDUIT, 706.02, CL IV RCP 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 16" CONDUIT, CL 52 DUCTILE IRON SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS I), HYDRAULIC METHOD CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING MAINTAINING TRAFFIC GUARDRAIL POST UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS (PER PLAN) 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (28 INCH) CURB RAMP CONCRETE WALK - 5" (PER PLAN) GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS-2.1 (COMPLETE) 12" CONDUIT, CL 52 DUCTILE IRON CONCRETE MASONRY CLASS C ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA) Description GAL EΑ EΑ EA ΕA EΑ Unit EΑ YS S SŢ EΑ SF CX EΑ T ч H ᅿ 'n 'n ᅺ ц ч ᅿ ч Units No. 14,000 10,300 2,500 4,400 3,550 250 178 24 2 20 70 4 0 12 8 500.00 500.00 350.00 2500.00 2500.00 400.00 300.00 240.00 6500.00 4000.00 3000.00 200.00 240.00 5000.00 200.00 250.00 500.00 95,00 20.00 300.00 30,00 00.50 2,000.00 500.00 6.00 Z5.00 60.00 00.00 0.01 50.00 2.00 0.00 50.00 Price Unit 26,000.0 33,000.00 35,500.00 8000.00 6528.00 2500.00 5000.00 2880.00 4000.00 2.000.00 8,000.00 600.00 3500,00 2000.00 2600.00 2,500.00 2,000.00 3000.00 000.00 6,800.00 6,910.00 5000.00 000.00 750.00 500.00 40.00 000.00 400.00 500.00 **Price For** 800.00 250.00 640.00 Item | 800.00

^{*}CONTINGENCY ITEM

ACRE DRIVE & GARDENIA LANE IMPROVEMENTS <u>UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION</u> Pg. 1 of 11

TYPE 'B' COMPACTED SURFACE FOR DRIVEWAY MOT (AS DIRECTED) ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG-22 (DRIVES)	СҮ
DIRECTED)	
DIRECTED)	CY
DIRECTED)	CY
	CY
	СУ
	CY
	CY
	CY
	YS
	YS
	用
	CY
	127
	CY
	SF
	SY
	LS
	EA
	দ
	17.
	EA
	CY
0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	1
	15
ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA)	

ACRE DRIVE & GARDENIA LANE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION Pg. 3 of 11

\$30,000.00**	\$30,000.00	1	LS	UTILITY CONFLICT	_	81
\$2,500.00**	\$2,500.00	-	LS	MATERIALS TESTING (AS DIRECTED)		80
1650.00	50.00	33	ΕA	ADJUST GAS SERVICE BOX	_	79
200,00	100.00	2	EA	ADJUST GAS VALVE		78
500000	3500,00	1	ST	INCLUDING LATERALS	SPL	77
1	1			TELEVIDEO INSPECTION (EXISTING & PROPOSED STORM SEWER),		
\$120,000.00**	\$120,000.00	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	SPL*	76
4500.00	250.00	38	ΕA	CLEANOUT, ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR		75
12,025.00	25.00	481	Ŧ	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR, 8"		74
35,670.00	15.00	2,378	ŀπj	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR, 6"	_	73
6000.00	20.00	300	ኳ	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - 3 INCH & 4 INCH	\dashv	72
&145.00	1.50	5,430	SY	NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SPL*	71
7050.00	4.50	900	SY	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT (UNDERCUT)	*	70
24435.00	4.50	5,430	YS	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT (SUBGRADE)		69
600.00	30.00	20	CX	SPECIAL FILL MATERIAL (BANK RUN GRAVEL)	\dashv	68
600.00	30.00	20	CY	SPECIAL EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	*	67
7800.00	200.00	14	ΕA	INLET PROTECTION (DANDY BAG OR APPROVED EQUAL)	_	66
33,000.00""	\$3,000.00		LS	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	┥	65
6247.50	1.12	3,430	SY	ASPHALT REJUVENATION	\dashv	2
21,000,00	10.00	500	CX	(AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	SPL*	ස
2100000	70 00	3	}	UNDERCUT REMOVE & REPLACE, PER PLAN	\dashv	
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	LS	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT INSPECTOR	4	8
2.000.00	2000.00	<u> </u>	LS	STORM SEWER "AS BUILT" DRAWINGS	4	61
10,500.00	10,500.00	-	LS	PERFORMANCE BOND	\dashv	8
2000.00	30.00	30	1	6" PVC SANITARY LATERAL (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	*	59
				ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA)	>	
				Newsy Percen	теша	NO.
Price For Item	Unit Price	No. Units	Unit	Description	Spec.	Ref.

*CONTINGENCY ITEM

**ADD TO TOTAL

A) TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

1,121,912.50

w

ACRE DRIVE, GARDENIA WAY & BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS <u>UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION</u> Pg. 4 of 11

	1			No.	Unit	Price For
Ref.	Ref. Spec.	Description	Unit	Units	Price	Item
No.	Items					
	đ	STEPPI FMFNTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA)				
	Ģ.	NOTE TOWN OF THE PARTY OF THE P	YS	100	15.00	1500.00
82	202	DRIVES REMOVED (CONCRETE & ASPITALL)	2	36	23.00	00.0069
83	203	EXCAVATION	₹;	200	50.00	10,000.00
84	304	AGGREGATE BASE	3	300	45.00	13,500.00
85	304	AGGREGATE BASE (#2 STONE)	3	3	70.00	7000.00
86	452	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENI (UKIVES), / ITICA	3	100	50.00	5000.00
87	653	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED	77 (100	7.0.00	2000,00
88	SPL	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - 3 INCH & 4 INCH	- I	200	75.00	5000.00
89	SPL	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR, 8"	-	100	6-1-1	

B) TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY (A+B)

50,900.00 # 1,172,812.50

BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION Pg. 5 of 11

10.00	1,120	SI	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (UKIVES), /" IHICK	452	112
750.00	1 122	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG-22 (DRIVES)	441	111
147,00	125	CX	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22	441	110
153.00	190	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22	441	109
50.00	80	CY	TYPE 'B' COMPACTED SURFACE FOR DRIVEWAY MOT (AS DIRECTED)	410	108
45.00	1,140	CY	AGGREGATE BASE (#2 STONE)	304	107
50.00	660	CY	AGGREGATE BASE (703.17 CCS)	304	106
400.00	6	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22 (DRIVES)	301	501
128.00	440	CX	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22	301	104
13.00	70	YS	PAVEMENT PLANING	254	103
1.00	4,485	YS	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	204	102
100.00	4	Ħ	PROOF ROLLING	204	101
25.00	2,400	CY	EXCAVATION/PAVEMENT REMOVED	203	100
50.00	30	CY	EMBANKMENT	202	99
2.00	850	SF	CONCRETE WALK REMOVED (PER PLAN)	202	98
15.00	1,170	SY	DRIVES REMOVED (CONCRETE & ASPHALT)	202	97
1300.00	1	S	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	202	96
500.00	OI	ΕA	MANHOLE REMOVED	202	95
10.00	2		CONDUIT REMOVED - AS DIRECTED (CONTINGENCY)	202*	94
10.00	454		CONDUIT REMOVED	202	93
300.00	+	ΕA	CATCH BASIN OR INLET REMOVED	202	92
6.00	+	1 -	CONCRETE CURB/CURB & GUTTER REMOVED	202	91
21,100.00	+	15	CLEARING & GRUBBING	201	90
21150 20			ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE)	C	
	Оппе	CHI	Description	Items	No.
Unit Price	No.	I m		Spec.	Ref.
		-			

*CONTINGENCY ITEM

BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION Pg. 6 of 11

4	_	811	82 82 1	8 8 8 81	81 81 81	811 811	811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	659 611 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	644 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	623 644 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	614 623 644 659 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	609 614 623 644 653 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	609 609 614 614 623 644 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	609 609 609 614 614 623 644 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	608 608 609 609 609 609 614 614 623 644 644 659 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	605* 608 608 609 609 614 623 644 623 644 659 811 811 811 811 811 811 811	602 603* 608 609 609 609 614 623 644 659 659 811 811 811 811 811 811	C. 602 608 608 608 608 609 609 609 609 609 614 614 811 811 811 811 811 811 811
+	4	1	+	+	-	+ + + + + +	 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	┦╸╽╶╎╸╏╸╽ ╴╏╌╁	╄┈╽┈╏┈╏┈╏┈╏	╄╴╽╶┞┈╏╸┞ ╶┞╌ ╽╸┞	╄╴╽╶┞┈╏╸╂╴╏╶┧ ╌╂ ╸ ╂	╄ ╶╁ ╶┼┈╬┈╬╸┩╶╏╌╁╌┩┈	┦╸╽╶┞┈╏╸╏╶╏╶┇╸╏	╇╽┾╬╅╏╏╬╬╬	╇┢╫╫╃╃┩┩╇╇╇╇	╇╅┍╬╒┋╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒╒	╄╅┪┪┩┩┩┩┩┩╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇	┋╏┍╒┋ ┪╫╫	┩┪┍╬╬╸╏╏╘╏╒╏╒╒╒	┩╸╽╶┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸┩╸	╃╽┾╬╋╏╏╘╏┪╇╇╬╬╬╬	╃╽┾╬╋╏╏╘╃┢╇╇╬╬╬╬	╃╽╫╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬╬	┩╽┍╏┋╏╏╏╒╇╒╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇╇	┩╸┢┈┡╸┩╶┞┈┩╸╋╸┩┈┡┈┩╸╇╸╿┈╿╶┩ ╾ ┡╸┩╸╏╸╸┥
MANHOLE, ADJUSTED TO GRADE (BRICK & MORTAR)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MANHOLE, MH-3 W	MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, MH-3	CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE. MH-3	CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASI CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	24" CONDUIT (CONCER-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, WANHOL	21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, WANHOLE, WANHOLE, WH	18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, WANHOLE, WANHOLE, WANHOLE, WANH	12" CONDUIT (CON 12" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 W	21" CONDUIT, TYPE 12" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 W	12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, MH-3	TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON- 18" CONDUIT (CON- 21" CONDUIT (CON- 21" CONDUIT (CON- 24" CONDUIT (CON- 24" CONDUIT (CON- CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, MH-3	STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, MH-3	CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 21" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WANHOLE, MH-3	MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 12" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	CONCRETE CURB 1 MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 24" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WAINTAINING TRA CONCRETE CURB CONCRETE CURB TOPSOIL TYPE 15" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CON 21" CON 21" CON 21" CON 21" CON 21" CON 21" C	CONCRETE CURB & CONCRETE CURB & CONCRETE CURB I MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION L. STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15"CONDUIT, TYPE 12"CONDUIT (CON 18"CONDUIT (CON 21"CONDUIT (CON 21"CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	CONCRETE CURB & CONCRETE CURB & CONCRETE CURB I MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION L. STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURMISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15"CONDUIT, TYPE 21"CONDUIT (CON 18"CONDUIT (CON 24"CONDUIT (CON 24"CONDUIT (CON 24"CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	CONCRETE WALK CONCRETE CURB RAMP CONCRETE CURB I MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 CONDUER CONDUER CONDUER CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	UNCLASSIFIED PIP CONCRETE WALK- CURB RAMP CONCRETE CURB 8 CONCRETE CURB 1 MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 11" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 WALK- CONCRETE WALK- CONCRETE WALK- CONCRETE WALK- CONCRETE CURB 1 CONCRETE CORB TORS CONCRETE CURB 1 CONCRETE CORB TORS CONCRETE CURB 1 CONCRETE CURB 1 TOPSOIL, FURNISH CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CON 2	CONCRETE MASON UNCLASSIFIED PIP CONCRETE WALK- CURB RAMP CONCRETE CURB 8 CONCRETE CURB 1 MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION LA STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT (CON 18" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON 21" CONDUIT (CON CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3 MANHOLE, MH-3	CONCRETE MASON UNCLASSIFIED PIP CONCRETE WALK- CURB RAMP CONCRETE CURB 8 CONCRETE CURB 1 MAINTAINING TRA CONSTRUCTION L./ STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISH SEEDING AND MUI WATER (PRIMARY 12"CONDUIT, TYPE 15" CONDUIT, TYPE 12" CONDUIT (CON- 18" CONDUIT (CON- 21" CONDUIT (CON- 21" CONDUIT (CON- 24" CONDUIT (
	MANHOLE, MH-3 WITH ECCENTRIC CONE	THE CELETICAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	NHOLE, MH-3	6 CATCH BASIN NHOLE, MH-3	3A CATCH BASIN 6 CATCH BASIN NHOLE, MH-3	3 CATCH BASIN 3A CATCH BASIN 6 CATCH BASIN NHOLE, MH-3	24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN	21" CONDUIT, I FFE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-4 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN	12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CLIV KCF 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN VAANHOLE, MH-3	WATEK (PKIMAKY & SECONDAKY) 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CMANHOLE, MH-3	WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS I), HYDRAULIC METHOD WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-4 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN	STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLAS WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDAR 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL I 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYING STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS I), HYDRAULIC WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOU STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & SEEDING AND MULCHIN WATER (PRIMARY & SEIZ"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 7021" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 7021" CONDUIT (CONTING IS" CONDUIT (CONTING IS	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 4-C MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT S CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT S STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PL SEEDING AND MULCHING (WATTER (PRIMARY & SECON 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.0 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.0 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENO 14" CONDUIT (CONTINGENO 15" CONDUIT (CONTINGENO 16" CONDUIT (CONTINGENO 1	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (28 INCH) CONCRETE CURB TYPE 4-C MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SI STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS I), H WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12"CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCI 15"CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	UB RAMP ICRETE CURB & GUT ICRETE CURB TYPE INTAINING TRAFFIC INTAINING TRAFFIC INTAINING TRAFFIC INTAINING TRAFFIC INTAINING TRAFFIC INTAINING TYPE & SE SOIL, FURNISHED & DING AND MULCHIN ITER (PRIMARY & SE CONDUIT, TYPE B, 7 CONDUIT (CONTING C	CONCRETE WALK - 5" (PER PLAN) CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (28 IN CONCRETE CURB TYPE 4-C MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES STOP LINE STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS (PER PLAN) CONCRETE WALK 5" (PER PLAN) CONCRETE WALK 5" (PER PLAN) CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (28 INCH) CONCRETE CURB TYPE 4-C MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES & SURVEYIN STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLASS I), HYDRAUL) WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDARY) 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL IV RCP 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3A CATCH BASIN MANHOLE, MH-3	CONCRETE MASONRY CLASS C UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRA CONCRETE WALK 5" (PER PLA CONCRETE WALK 5" (PER PLA CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (2) CONCRETE CURB TYPE 4-C MAINTAINING TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAK STOP LINE TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACE SEEDING AND MULCHING (CLA WATER (PRIMARY & SECONDA 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, CL 12" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 18" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 21" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) 24" CONDUIT (CONTINGENCY) CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-3 CATCH BASIN CB-6 CATCH BASIN	ICRETE MASONRY CASSIFIED PIPE UNICRETE WALK - 5" (I B RAMP ICRETE CURB & GUTATRINING TRAFFIC INTAINING CONDUIT, TYPE B, 7 CONDUIT (CONTING CONDUIT (C
	3 WITH ECCENTR	<u>.</u>		ISIN	3ASIN ASIN	NIN SASIN	ONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) ASIN	YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) SIN SASIN	YPE B, 706.02, CLI YPE B, 706.02, CLI YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY)	IISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL I YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) SASIN ASIN	IISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	N LAYOUT STAKE IISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY)	TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE N LAYOUT STAKE N LAYOUT STAKE N LAYOUT STAKE IISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL1 YPE B, 706.02, CL1 YPE B, 706.02, CL1 ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) ONTINGENCY) SIN ASIN	RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE NULCHING (CLAS MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) SASIN BASIN	RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE N LAYOUT STAKE ISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY)	RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE IISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL YPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY)	RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE NISHED & PLACED MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL TYPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY)	PIPE UNDERDRAI LK - 5" (PER PLAN RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE NULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL TYPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY)	SONRY CLASS C PIPE UNDERDRAI LK - 5" (PER PLAN RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE NULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL I YPE B, 706.02, CL I YPE B, 706.02, CL I ONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) CONTINGENCY) ASIN ASIN	ROADW SONRY CLASS C PIPE UNDERDRAI LK - 5" (PER PLAN LK - 5" (PER PLAN RB & GUTTER (28) RB TYPE 4-C TRAFFIC N LAYOUT STAKE MULCHING (CLAS RY & SECONDAR YPE B, 706.02, CL TYPE B, 706.02, CL CONTINGENCY)
NTRIC CONE											CLIV RCP	CLIV RCP CLIV RCP O	CLIV RCP CLIV RCP CLIV RCP CLIV RCP O	ASS I), HYDRAI JARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP O	CL IV RCP	ARY) CL IV RCP	AKES & SURVEY DED LASS I), HYDRAI DARY) CL IV RCP	AKES & SURVEY AKES & SURVEY LASS I), HYDRAI ARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	AKES & SURVEY CED LASS I), HYDRAI ARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP	AKES & SURVEY AKES & SURVEY CED LASS I), HYDRAI ARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP () () ()	AKES & SURVEY AKES & SURVEY CED LASS I), HYDRA ARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP () () ()	AKES & SURVEY AKES & SURVEY AKES & SURVEY AKES & CURVEY CL IV RCP	IAN) (28 INCH) (28 INCH) AKES & SURVEY AKES N, HYDRA LASS I), HYDRA LASS I), HYDRA OL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP O) O	RAINS (PER PLA LAN) (28 INCH) (28 INCH) AKES & SURVEY AKES N, HYDRAI DARY) CL IV RCP CL IV RCP CL IV RCP (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (2) (1) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) TLASS C DERDRAINS (PER PLAN) PER PLAN) PER PLAN) TTER (28 INCH) 4-C PLACED PLACED PLACED OG.02, CL IV RCP 06.02, CL IV RCP
														RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	RAULIC METH	PLAN) VEYING RAULIC METHO	PLAN) RAULIC METHO	PLAN) PLAN) PLAN) RAULIC METHO
															HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD	HOD
EA	EA	EА	1	EA	EA	EA EA	EA EA	F EA EA	F F F EA	F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	EA EA	EA EA	EA EA F	GAL F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	GAL F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	CY CY FEA EA FEA FEA FEA FEA FEA FEA FEA FEA	EA EA F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	LS CY CY F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	EA E	EA EA EA	EA EA EA	EA EA F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F	EA EA F F F GAL F F EA	EA EA F F F CY	CY CY F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
		10			2	11 2	11 2 2	30 5 11 2	15 30 5 11 2	20 15 30 5 11 11 2	20 20 30 30 11 11 2	33 46 20 15 30 5													
500.00		6000.00	2500.00		2500.00								. (. (.)			. (. (.)		0 (1010	1010	16.60	(6,6)	16 (6)	(((((((((((((((((((2 (6 2 6 2)
00.00	N -	0	0	_	1.	1- Q	1. (4)	500	600	600	. (1)	- 6 Ab	500	Was everance	Was everyana			143 0000 W -N -N		Way Solvano -N-C-2		143 2014-2019 -N-1-1-164	WAS ENGLAND - N - CARONO	100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Was every and a second
0 7 7 0 0 ,00	+	60,000.00	2300.00	•	- 57	4 1 × 1 m	1 2 0 10	12 0 0	12010	10 2 40 276	102 40 2 60	100000000	102002002	10200200220	102002000	102002000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	102000020000000000000000000000000000000	102000720000	102000000000000000000000000000000000000	108 00000 7 000 N 6 0 0 C to	102000210002000000000000000000000000000	10800000000000000000000000000000000000	102000000000000000000000000000000000000	108 000 2 100 NG 0 0 C L 0 - E 0

*CONTINGENCY ITEM

C) TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

77	
106	
7 70	7
7 12	76

*CON	164-b	164	163	162	161	160	159	170	150	167	1%	155	2	153	152	151	150	149	148	147	146	145	144		143	142	141	140		No.	Ref.
*CONTINGENCY **ADD TO TOTAL	SPL	*TdS	TdS	*TdS	SPL*	SPL	SPL	Į,	SDI *	T	B	SPL	SPL	SPL	*TdS	SPL*	SPL	SPL*	SPL*	SPL	SPL	SPL*	SPL*		TqS	IdS	SPL	SPL*	ပ	Items	Spec.
*CONTINGENCY ITEM **ADD TO TOTAL	REMOVE & RE-SET EXISTING FENCE	UTILITY CONFLICT	MATERIALS TESTING (AS DIRECTED)	ADJUST GAS SERVICE BOX	ADJUST GAS VALVE	DETECTOR LOOP (25'x6'), COMPLETE	INCLUDING LATERALS	TELEVIDEO INSPECTION (EXISTING & PROPOSED STORM SEWER).	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	CLEVIOLIL BOOK DAVIN COLLECTOR	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR 8"	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR, 6"	DOWNSPOUT PIPE - 3 INCH & 4 INCH	STORM TAP CONNECTION (PER PLAN)	NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT (UNDERCUT)	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT (SUBGRADE)	SPECIAL FILL MATERIAL (BANK RUN GRAVEL)	SPECIAL EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	INLET PROTECTION (DANDY BAG OR APPROVED EQUAL)	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	ASPHALT REJUVENATION	(AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	UNDERCUT REMOVE & REPLACE, PER PLAN	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT INSPECTOR	STORM SEWER "AS BUILT" DRAWINGS	PERFORMANCE BOND	6" PVC SANITARY LATERAL (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER)	ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE)	Description	
	¥	LS	LS	ΕA	ΕA	EA	LS	-	LS	FΑ	<u>4</u>	F	Ŧ	EA	SY	SY	SY	ς.	CY	EA	LS	SY	S		LS	LS	LS	Ŧ		Unit	!
	18	1	1	51	w	1	1	<u>,</u>	1	22	283	1,540	250	2	4,485	600	4,485	20	20	14		4,485	200	•	1	1	1	30		Units	No.
	60.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	50,00	100.00	3000,00	5000.00		\$110,000.00	750.00	25.00	15.00	20.00	750.00	1.50	4.50	4.50	30,00	30.00	200.00	\$3,000.00	1.15	10.00		\$4,500.00	2000.00	10,500.00	50.00		Price	Unit
	1080.00	\$30,000.00**	\$2,500.00**	2550.00	300,00	3000.00	5000.00		\$110.000.00**	5500.00	7075,00	23,100.00	5000.00	1500.00	6727.50	2700.00	20,182.50	600,00	600,00	2800.00	\$3,000.00**	5157, 75	14,000.00		\$4,500.00**	2000.00	10,500.00	(500,00		Item	Price For

BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

<u>UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION</u>

Pg. 7 of 11

~1

BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS <u>UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION</u> Pg. 8 of 11

Ref.	Spec.	Description	Unit	No. Units	Unit Price	Price For Item
•	D.	SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE)				
165	202	DRIVES REMOVED (CONCRETE & ASPHALTT)	SY	200	15,00	3000.00
166	203	EXCAVATION	S	200	20.00	7600.00
167	304	AGGREGATE BASE	S	100	50.00	\$ 000.00
168	304	AGGREGATE BASE (#2 STONE)	CY	200	45.00	700,00
169	452	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT (DRIVES), 7" THICK	YS	200	10.00	14,000.00
170	653	TOPSOIL, FURNISHED & PLACED	CY	[2	50.00	5000.00
171	IdS	DOWNSPOUT PIPE (3" AND 4")	1	<u>[</u>	20.00	2000.00
172	SPL	ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR, 8"	ĸ	100	25.00	2500,00

D) TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY (C+D)

TOTAL ROADWAY (A+B+C+D)

45,100,00 # 1,112,559.75 # 2,285,372.25

00

ACRE DRIVE, GARDENIA LANE & BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION

Pg. 9 of 11

199	198	197	196	195	194	193	192	191	190	189	188	187	186	185	184	183	182	181	180	179	178	177	176	175	174	173		No.	Ref.
637*	604	602*	509	1132	1131	1131	1128	1126	1125	1123*	1123*	1122	1122	1120*	1119*	1116	1116	1115	1115*	1115	1114	1113	1112	1110	1101	101	È	Items	Spec.
199 637* SHEETING & BRACING ORDERED LEFT IN PLACE	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE CHAMBER TO GRADE	BRICK MASONRY	REINFORCING STEEL	RESETTING EXISTING CURB & ROADWAY BOX	FURNISHING & INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RENEW)	FURNISHING & INSTALLING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (RECONNECT)	RECONNECTING EXISTING 3/4" SERVICE BRANCH	FURNISHING & INSTALLING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE W/AQUA SHIELD	RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOXES COMPLETE	CHANGING 10" THRU 24" PIPE SEWER	CHANGING 8" & UNDER PIPE SEWER	REMOVING EXISTING VALVE BOX	REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE CURB & COVER	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION	FURNISHING & INSTALLING VALVE BOX WITH I" AIR RELEASE COMPLETE	FURNISHING & INSTALLING VALVE BOX COMPLETE	FURNISHING & INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 18" LONG	FURNISHING & INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 12" LONG	FURNISHING & INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION, 6" LONG	REMOVING FIRE HYDRANT	RELOCATING EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	HAULING & INSTALLING FIRE HYDRANT	CONCRETE, CLASS "C"	FURNISHING & LAYING 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE & FITTINGS	FURNISHING & LAYING 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE & FITTINGS	WATERWORKS ITEMS	Description	
MFBM	EA	S	ĿВ	EA	ΕA	EA	EA	Ŧ	EA	늄	F	ΕA	ΕA	S	S	ΕA	ΕA	EA	ΕA	EA	EA	EA	EA	CY) 'X	יבי		Unit	•
1	7	_	2,369	16	27	6	26	393	4	25	25	000	13	S	S	14	21	1	ı	5	4	1	5	16	3,031	144		STEEL	No.
0.01	250.00	0.01	0.01	[50.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	60.00	200.00	0.01	0.01	50.00	250.00	0,01	0,01	500.00	200.00	400.00	300.00	250,00	300.00	500.00	800.00	0.01	104.00	107.00		Frice	Unit
0.01	1750.00	0.01	23.69	2400,00	2700.00	(200.00	13,000.00	23,580.00	800.00	0.25	0.25	1200.00	3250.00	0.05	0.05	7000.00	4200.00	400.00	300.00	1250.00	00.00	500.00	4000.00	0.16	212/2/4.00	147/6.00		Пел	Price For

9

TOTAL BID (A+B+C+D+E)

\$2,685,326,72

#399,954.47

*CONTINGENCY ITEM

E

TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS

ACRE DRIVE, GARDENIA LANE & BYRNESIDE DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION

Pg. 10 OF 11

UNIT PRICE BID FOR THE SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS TO BE SAME AS UNIT PRICE ON THE BASE ITEMS. THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED ON BASIS OF TOTAL BID (BASE BID PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS TO BE SAME AS UNIT

B) TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA) ON SHEET 4 OF THE BID TABULATION \$ C) TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 7 OF THE BID TABULATION \$ TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 8 OF THE BID TABULATION \$ TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION \$ TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E)	PRICE BID ON BASE BID ITEM), THE ROAD SUPERINTENDENT SHALL USE THE BIDDER'S BASE BID PRICE FOR THESE ITEMS TO ARRIVE AT THE TOTAL BID AN EXECUTION SHARE A CORE & GARDENIA ON SHEET 3 OF THE RID TARIII ATTON S 1 2 1 9 12 5 0	HESE ITEMS TO ARRIVE AT THE TO
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & CARDENIA) ON SHEET 7 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 8 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E) \$.	A) TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA) ON SHEET 3 OF THE BID TABULATION	
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 7 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. **TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (ACRE & GARDENIA) ON SHEET 4 OF THE BID TABULATION	50,900.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 8 OF THE BID TABULATION \$. TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E) \$.	TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 7 OF THE BID TABULATION	
TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E) \$.	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (BYRNESIDE) ON SHEET 8 OF THE BID TABULATION	
TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E)	TOTAL WATERWORKS ITEMS ON SHEET 9 OF THE BID TABULATION	
	TOTAL UNOFFICIAL BID (ADD A+B+C+D+E)	

SIGNATURE 7 Mena

PRINT NAME OF BIDDER (COMPANY)

DATE_

PRINT NAME

UNOFFICIAL BID TABULATION MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH BID

COLERAIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SUB-CONTRACTOR LISTING

SUB-CONTRACTOR	<i>H</i> /
COMPANY NAME	Parement Technology, Inc.
ADDRESS	24144 Detroit Ruel Westlike OH 44145
PHONE	800-333-6309
REPRESENTATIVE	John Schlegel
TYPE OF WORK	Reclarite April Rejurnating Agent

MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH BID

MAKE COPIES IF ADDITIONAL FORMS ARE NEEDED

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

COLERAIN TOWNSHIP PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT SUB-CONTRACTOR LISTING

SUB-CONTRACTOR	42
COMPANY NAME	John R. Jurgensen Company
	11641 Morteller Ruch Coand, OH 4524,
PHONE	513-771-0820
REPRESENTATIVE	Pedack Lews
TYPE OF WORK	Asphalt Paring

MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH BID

MAKE COPIES IF ADDITIONAL FORMS ARE NEEDED

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

PART IV, Section A. (continued)
Section C (For corporations)
In accord with Sections 1701.64, 1703.03 and 1703.29 of the Ohio Revised Code,
I, Troothy J. Neman hereby certify that I am (Print your full name)
(Print title of position) of the Fred A. Neman (c) (Print name of corporation)
which company is incorporated in the State of Ohio and is
(registered) (not registered) to do business in Ohio. The home address
of the corporation is 6480 Bender Reel
(Print street name and number)
(Print city, state and zip code) S13-467-9400, and the local
address, in or near Hamilton County, is
(Print street name and number)
(Print city, state and zip code) (Telephone)
(Print city, state and zip code) (Telephone)
I am authorized to submit this Proposal, and to sign a Contract if this Company i awarded said Contract, by the following action of our Board of Directors.
Taken on
Approved by
(Print name of office)
Signature 777

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

PART IV, Section A. (continued)

Affidavit #2

In accord with Sections 102.04, 305.27 and 2921.42 of the Ohio Revised Code, I hereby certify that no elected or appointed official of Colerain Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, or any of its political subdivisions, owns more than five percent (5%) of the company or corporation I represent, nor has any interest in the proceeds of the Contract being bid.

Signature
Affidavit #3
In accord with Specification 102.13 of the Ohio Department of Transportation, I hereby certify that the Proposal made below is an independent, balanced and honest Proposal, made without collusion with any other bidder or consultation with any elected or appointed official of Colerain Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, or its political subdivisions. I further certify that the subcontractors and/or material suppliers with whom I expect to deal if awarded this Contract, have certified that their bids are made without collusion with other bidders or consultation with any elected or appointed official of Colerain Township or its political subdivisions.
Affidavit #4
In accord with Sections 153.59, 153.591 and 153.60 of the Ohio Revised Code, I hereby certify that the Company or Corporation I represent does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, origin, creed, color, sex or handicap when hiring employees, purchasing materials, or entering into subcontracts, and further, that we practice equal employment opportunities for all qualified persons.
Signature 77 7 M
Affidavit #5

In accord with Section 5719.042 of the Ohio Revised Code, I hereby certify that the company or corporation I represent is not delinquent in payment of personal property taxes to the State of Ohio, or any subdivision thereof.

Signature ______

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

To be completed by Notary Public:

On this day, there appeared before me Trooty J. Neman saying (Print full name)
that (he) (she) is W- Secretary of Fred A- Neman Co. (Print title) (Print name of company or corporation)
and that (he) (she) understands all of the implications of the statements in Affidavits #1, #2, #3, #4 and #5 above, and has signed each in good faith.
Signature of Notary Public Marguetts. teases
My Commission Expires July 9, 2019
MARGARET A. PANZECA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commiscien Expires 7/9/9

RETURN WITH BID CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements



Ohio Department of Public Safety

Division of Homeland Security http://www.homelandsecurity.ohio.gov

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

In accordance with section 2909.34 of the Ohio Revised Code

<u>DECLARATION REGARDING MATERIAL ASSISTANCE/NONASSISTANCE TO A TERRORIST ORGANIZATION</u>

This form serves as a declaration of the provision of material assistance to a terrorist organization or organization that supports terrorism as identified by the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List (see the Ohio Homeland Security Division website for a reference copy of the Terrorist Exclusion List).

Any answer of "yes" to any question, or the failure to answer "no" to any question on this declaration shall serve as a disclosure that material assistance to an organization identified on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List has been provided. Failure to disclose the provision of material assistance to such an organization or knowingly making false statements regarding material assistance to such an organization is a felony of the fifth degree.

For the purposes of this declaration, "material support or resources" means currency, payment instruments, other financial securities, funds, transfer of funds, and financial services that are in excess of one hundred dollars, as well as communications, lodging, training, safe houses, false documentation or identification, communications equipment, facilities, weapons, lethal substances, explosives, personnel, transportation, and other physical assets, except medicine or religious materials.

Meman Neman	FIRST NAME	~. 7/-	MIDDLE MITIAL
HOME ADDRESS 812 Trilight Dive			
CITY Crescent Springs STATE	KT	ZIP 4/0/7	Kenton
HOME PHONE 513-490-0828	WORK PHONE	513-467-	9400

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

DECLARATION

In accordance with division (A)(2)(b) of section 2909.32 of the Ohio Revised Code

For each question, indicate either "yes," or "no" in the space provided. Responses must be truthful to the best of your knowledge.

- 1. Are you a member of an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List?
- 2. Have you used any position of prominence you have with any country to persuade others to support an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List?

 Yes No
- 3. Have you knowingly solicited funds or other things of value for an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List?

 Yes No
- 4. Have you solicited any individual for membership in an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List?

 Yes No
- 5. Have you committed an act that you know, or reasonably should have known, affords "material support or resources" to an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List?

 Yes No
- 6. Have you hired or compensated a person you knew to be a member of an organization on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List, or a person you knew to be engaged in planning, assisting, or carrying out an act of terrorism?

 Yes No

In the event of a denial of public employment due to a positive indication that material assistance has been provided to a terrorist organization, or an organization that supports terrorism as identified by the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List, a review of the denial may be requested. The request must be sent to the Ohio Department of Public Safety's Division of Homeland Security. The request forms and instructions for filing can be found on the Ohio Homeland Security Division website.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the answers I have made to all of the questions on this declaration are true to the best of my knowledge. I understand that if this declaration is not completed in its entirety, it will not be processed and I will be automatically disqualified. I understand that I am responsible for the correctness of this declaration. I understand that failure to disclose the provision of material assistance to an organization identified on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List, or knowingly making false statements regarding material assistance to such an organization is a felony

of the fifth degree. I understand that any answer of "yes" to any question, or the failure to answer "no" to any question on this declaration shall serve as a disclosure that material assistance to an organization identified on the U.S. Department of State Terrorist Exclusion List has been provided by myself or my orgánization.

Signature
Training J Neman

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

AFFIDAVIT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 3517.13 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE

(Corporation or Business Trust)

(R.C. 3517.13(J)(3)) PO#/Quote#
STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF Han. 1 to SS:
I, the undersigned, after being first duly cautioned and sworn, state the following with respect to Section
3517.13 of the Ohio Revised Code:
1. I am // Twenson and I am employed as VP Secretary for Fred [Name] [Title] [Name of Corporation/Business Trust]
2. In my position as Versety, I have the authority to make the [Title] certifications contained herein on behalf of [Name of Corporation/Business Trust]
3. On behalf of
the following persons, if applicable, are in compliance with division (J)(1) of Section 3517.13 of the Ohio Revised Code:
 (a) Each owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business trust; (b) Each spouse of an owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business
trust; (c) Each child seven years of age to seventeen years of age of an owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business trust;
(d) Any political action committee affiliated with the corporation or business trust; (e) Any combination of persons identified in (a) through (d) of this section.
4. I further certify that if Fred A Neman a is awarded a [Name of Corporation/Business Trust]
[Name of Corporation/Business Trust] contract, the following persons shall, beginning on the date the contract is awarded and extending
until one year following the conclusion of that contract, maintain compliance with division (D(2))
of Section 3517.13 of the Ohio Revised Code:
(a) An owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business trust;
 (b) A spouse of an owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business trust; (c) A child seven years of age through seventeen years of age of an owner of more than twenty per cent of the corporation or business trust;
(d) Any political action committee affiliated with the corporation or business trust;

Any combination of persons identified in (a) through (d) of this section.

(e)

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

5.	I do hereby acknowledge that to knowingly make any false statement herein may subject me and/or				
	3517.992 of the Ohio Revised Code.				
Further, Affiar	nt sayeth naught.				
	[Signature]				
	[Title]				
Sworn to before	re me, and subscribed in my presence, this 8th day of February, 2018				
Notary Public - State of Ship					
My Commission Expires:					
	MARGARET A. PARZECA Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Empires 7				

RETURN WITH BID Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

1. STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES

Domestic steel use requirements as specified in Ohio Revised Code §153.011 apply to this project. Copies of §153.011 can be obtained from any of the offices of the department of administrative services or through http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/153.011.

2. PREVAILING WAGES ON STATE PROJECTS WITH NO FEDERAL-AID (Should this project contain Federal-aid funds then Federal Prevailing Wages must be paid. Contact the appropriate Federal funding agency for language.)

This contract is subject to Ohio Prevailing Wage Laws, Chapter 4115 of the Ohio Revised Code and the Contractor and all subcontractors shall comply with all provisions contained therein or as otherwise provided by this note. The Contractor guarantees that the prevailing wage scale to be paid to all laborers and mechanics employed on this contract shall be in accordance with the schedule of the prevailing hourly wage and fringe benefits as determined by the Ohio Department of Commerce for the county in which the work is being performed. The failure to pay prevailing wages to all laborers and mechanics employed on this project shall be considered a breach of contract. Such a failure may result in the revocation of the contractor's and/or subcontractor's certificate of qualification and debarment. A schedule of the most current prevailing wage rates may be accessed by logging in/registering with the Ohio Department of Commerce, Labor and Worker Safety Division, Wage and Hour Bureau at the following web address:

http://198.234.41.198/w3/webwh.nsf/wrlogin/?openform

The Contractor and all subcontractors shall compensate the employees on this contract at a pay rate not less than the hourly wage and fringe rate listed on the website noted above, for the applicable job classification or as may be modified by the Ohio Department of Commerce, Division of Labor and Worker Safety Wage and Hour Bureau, when new prevailing rates are established.

Overtime shall be paid at one and one-half times the basic hourly rate for any hours worked beyond forty hours during a pay week. The Contractor and all subcontractors shall pay all compensation by company check to the worker and fringe benefit program.

The wage and fringe rates determined for this project or as may be later modified, shall be posted by the Contractor in a prominent and accessible place on the project, field office, or equipment yard where they can be easily read by the workers or otherwise made available to the workers. On the first pay date of contract work the Contractor and all subcontractors shall furnish each employee covered by prevailing wage a completed form (WHPW-1512) in accordance with section 4115.05 of the Ohio Revised Code, showing the classification, hourly pay rate, and fringes, and identifying the public authority's Prevailing Wage Coordinator, if such employees are not covered by a collective bargaining agreement or understanding between employers and bona fide organizations of labor. These forms shall be signed by the Contractor or subcontractor and the employee and kept in the Contractor's or subcontractor's payroll files.

The Contractor and all subcontractors shall submit to the Prevailing Wage Coordinator, certified payrolls on form WHPW-1512 or equivalent, in accordance with sections 4115.07 and 4115.071 (C) of the Ohio Revised Code, three weeks after the start of work and every subsequent week until the completion of the contract. Additionally, a copy of the "Apprentice Certification" obtained from the Ohio State Apprenticeship Council, must accompany all certified payrolls submitted, for all apprentices working on this project. Upon completion of the contract and before the final payment, the Contractor shall submit to the Prevailing Wage Coordinator a final wage affidavit in accordance with section 4115.07 of the Ohio Revised Code stating that wages have been paid in conformance with the minimum rates set forth in the contract. Please be aware that it is ultimately the responsibility of the Contractor to ensure that all laws relating to prevailing wages in Chapter 4115 of the Ohio Revised Code are strictly adhered to by all subcontractors.

The Contractor and all subcontractors shall make all of its payroll records available for inspection, copying

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR EEO PURPOSES:

All prime contractors must secure a valid Certificate of Compliance from the Department of Administrative Services, Equal Opportunity Division, prior to execution of a construction contract.

See http://www.das.ohio.gov/Divisions/EqualOpportunity/CertificateofCompliance/tabid/129/Default.aspx for instructions for electronic filing. >>> Does this bidder have a valid Certificate of Compliance? Vyes No >>> If "No" to the above, will this bidder be able to obtain a valid Certificate of Compliance prior to the execution of a contract? ___Yes ___No

Bidder must provide a "Yes" answer to one or the other of the above questions.

BIDDER'S AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REQUIREMENTS:

Each prime contract bidder must submit an affirmative action program regarding equal employment opportunity to and receive approval from the State Equal Employment Opportunity (EEO) Coordinator prior to the bid opening, OR the prime contract bidder must have evidence within its bid adoption of the minority and female utilization work hour utilization goals and the specific affirmative action steps set forth in 123:2-3 through 123:2-9 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

>>> Has the prime contract bidder prepared and submitted an Affirmative Action Program to the State Equal Employment Opportunity Coordinator and that program has been approved by the State Equal Employment Opportunity Coordinator prior to the bid opening? ____Yes ____No

>>>If "no", with this bid response, the prime contract bidder hereby adopts the minority and female work hour utilization goals and the specific affirmative action steps set forth in 123:2-3 through 123:2-9 of the Ohio Administrative Code.

BIDDER'S EEO COVENANTS:

Throughout its performance of any contract awarded to it on this State-assisted project, the prime contract bidder agrees to the following covenants:

(1) The contractor will not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry or sex. The contractor will take affirmative action to ensure that applicants are employed, and that employees are treated during employment without regard to their race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry or sex. Such action shall include, but is not limited to, the following: Employment, upgrading, demotion, or transfer; recruitment or recruitment advertising; layoff or termination; rates of pay or other forms of compensation; and selection for training, including apprenticeship.

The contractor agrees to post in conspicuous places, available to employees and applicants for employment, notices to be provided setting forth the provisions of this nondiscrimination clause.

- (2) The contractor will in all solicitations or advertisements for employees placed by or on behalf of the prime contractor, state that all qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, ancestry or sex.
- (3) The contractor will send to each labor union or representative of workers with which it has a collective bargaining agreement or other contract or understanding, a notice to be provided by the State Administering Agency advising the said labor union or workers' representatives of the contractor's commitments under this covenant and shall post copies of the notice in conspicuous places available to employees and applicants for employment.

BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION:

The undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the prime contract bidder, does hereby certify to and agree with the foregoing statements and covenants regarding its subscription to the State's Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements for State-assisted Construction Contracts.

Nemo 2 /8 /18
Signature of Authorized Officer Date

Title VP-Secretary

>>> PLEASE NOTE: Only a bidder possessing a valid certificate will be awarded a contract pursuant to Chapter 153 of the Revised Code by an owner referred to in section 153.01 of the Revised Code. Application shall be made at least ten working days prior to the date that the bidder expects to receive the certificate. The bidder's failure to elect one of the two Bidder's Affirmative Action Requirements, adopt the Bidder's EEO Covenants, and complete the foregoing certification may cause the bidder's proposal to be rejected as being non-responsive to the State's Equal Employment Opportunity Requirements and in non-compliance with the State Equal Employment Opportunity Bid Conditions. In addition, the bidder must, prior to the execution of a contract, submit to the local subdivision a valid Certificate of Compliance for Equal Employment Opportunity purposes.

*SCHEDULE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

Start Date

Notice to Proceed

Clearing/Tree Removal

Water Facilities

Storm Sewer Facilities

Curb

Sidewalk and Drives

Roadway Aggregate Base

Topsoil & Seeding

Asphalt Base & Intermediate Course

Roadway Surface Course & Rejuvenator

Final Restoration & Punch List

3/01/2018

3-5-18 3-19-18 3-19-18 8-20-18 10-29-18 5-6-19 5-6-19

Completion Date

3/01/2018

3-16-18 4-30-18 6-25-18 8-17-18 10-12-18 11-2-18 11-2-18 5/23/2019

*All dates must be provided to be considered responsive

PROPOSAL

	DATE: 2-8-18	
PROJECT:	Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Byrneside Drive Improvements	
LOCATION:	Colerain Township	
materiais and perform	our Invitation for Bids, the undersigned Bidder hereby proposes to furnish all all the work necessary for the construction of the above referenced project in strict contract Documents and within the time set forth within and at the prices stated in	
iully complete the Proj	to commence work under this Contract as outlined in the Notice to Proceed and to ject within calendar days thereafter. Bidder further agrees to pay each consecutive day thereafter as provided in the General Conditions.	
Bidder acknowledges r	receipt of the following Addenda: NONE World Complete by May 23, 2019	
	NONE POR BIL TA	
Name of Firm	Fred A. Neman C.	
Business Address	480 Bender Rock Cinamit, OH 45233	
Signature of Responsit	Dele Official Township J. Menan	
Title	P-Serretury Timithy J. Meman	
Phone 5	13-467-9400	
e-mail address	Timneman & Aut. Com	

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

PART IV Section B. (1)

PART V Section B.

BID GUARANTY AND CONTRACT BOND

(SECTION 153.571 OHIO REVISED CODE)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersigned
Fred A Neman Co. 6480 Bender Roll Count 011 45233
- (Name and Address)
as Principal and Ohio Farmers Forence Comers
(Name of Surety)
as Surety, are hereby held and firmly bound unto Colerain Township, Hamilton
County, Ohio, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the penal sum of the dollar amount
of the bid submitted by the Principal to the Obligee on
to undertake the project known as
Contract 18-2, DANC & CB 160/CB17V-CB080/CB09
Byrnes le , Acre, en l'Eurdonia Prive Franconts
The penal sum referred to herein shall be the dollar amount of the Principal's
bid to the Obligee, incorporating any additive or deductive alternate proposals
made by the Principal on the date referred to above to the Obligee, which are
accepted by the Obligee. In no case shall the penal sum exceed the amount of
dollars (\$\langle \langle \lan
the penal sum well and truly to be made, we hereby jointly and severally hind

ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns.

Two M: //owsixhundred & Eight, Five Thousawo Threehved reduction for the CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas the above named Principal has submitted a bid on the above referred to project;

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee accepts the bid of the Principal and the Principal fails to enter into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications, and bills of material; and in the event the Principal pays to the Obligee the difference not to exceed ten percent (10%) of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with the next lowest bidder to perform the work covered by the bid; or in the event the Obligee does not award the contract to the next lowest bidder and resubmits the project for bidding, the Principal will pay the Obligee the difference not to exceed ten percent of the penalty hereof between the amount specified in the bid, or the costs, in connection with the resubmission, of printing new contract documents, required advertising and printing and mailing notices to prospective bidders, whichever is less, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. If the Oblique accepts the bid of the Principal and the Principal within ten days after the awarding of the contract, enters into a proper contract in accordance with the bid, plans, details, specifications, and bills of material, which said contract is made a part of this bond the same as though set forth herein; and

CONTRACT Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

BID GUARANTY AND CONTRACT BOND (CONTINUED)

IF THE SAID Principal shall well and faithfully perform each and every condition of such contract; and indemnify the State of Ohio, Colerain Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, against all damage suffered by failure to perform such contract according to the provisions thereof and in accordance with the plans, details, specifications, and bills of material therefore; and shall pay all lawful claims of subcontractors, materialmen, and laborers, for labor performed and materials furnished in the carrying forward, performing, or completing of said contract; we agreeing and assenting that this undertaking shall be for the benefit of any materialman or laborer having a just claim, as well as for the Obligee herein; then this obligation shall be void; otherwise the same shall remain in full force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall in no event exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

SAID SURETY hereby certifies that the Surety is authorized to execute bonds in the State of Ohio and that the liability incurred through the issuance of this bond is within the limits of ORC 3929,121.

SAID SURETY also hereby stipulates and agrees that no modifications, omissions, or additions, in or to the terms of said contract or in or to the plans and specifications shall in any way affect the obligations of said Surety on this bond, and it does hereby waive notice of any such modifications, omissions or additions to the terms of the contract or to the work or to the specifications.

SIGNED AND SEALED this 8 2 day of	February, 2018
PRINCIPAL: Fred A. Neman Co.	
BY: 73 7 M	
TITLE: VP- Ser-to-y	
SURETY: THO FAMOURS IN SURPLICE COMPANY	SURETY COMPANY ADDRESS:
BY: Attorney-in-Fact pariette M. Apari	ONE PANN CHAOLE Street
THE THE PROPERTY ME MENTON	City State Zip
COLERAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO	SURETY AGENT'S ADDRESS:
President	Agency Name
Trustee	Street STORT SUITE 2400
Trustee	Chapping Otto 45202 City State Zip

RETURN WITH BID

Contract Acre Drive, Gardenia Lane & Bryrneside Drive Improvements

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 3401942 07

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohlo, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohlo, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

THOMAS D. CASSADY, THOMAS W. CHATHAM, PAULETTE M. AERNI, PAUL J. SCHUELER, JR., RICHARD A. DAVIS, ANNE

TIERNEY, LINDA L. HOGLE, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CINCINNATE and State of OH its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies mereby as funy and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 07th day of JULY A.D., 2016 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

AKLIONAL W Engariament to

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Dennis P. Baus, National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

On this 07th day of JULY A.D., 2016 , before me personally came Dennis P. Baus to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Wooster, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohlo, this







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

Office of Risk Assessment 50 West Town Street Third Floor - Suite 300 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614)644-2658 Fax(614)644-3256 www.insurance.ohio.gov

3

Ohio Department of Insurance

John R. Kasich - Governor Jillian Froment - Director

Certificate of Compliance



Issued 06/19/2017 Effective 07/01/2017 Expires 06/30/2018

I, Jillian Froment, hereby certify that I am the Director of Insurance in the State of Ohio and have supervision of insurance business in said State and as such I hereby certify that

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

of Ohio is duly organized under the laws of this State and is authorized to transact the business of insurance under the following section(s) of the Ohio Revised Code:

Section 3929.01 (A)

Accident & Health

Aircraft

Allied Lines

Boiler & Machinery

Burglary & Theft

Collectively Renewable A & H

Commercial Auto - Liability

Commercial Auto - No Fault

Commercial Auto - Physical Damage

Credit Accident & Health

Earthquake

Fidelity

Financial Guaranty

Fire

Glass

Group Accident & Health

Guaranteed Renewable A & H

Inland Marine

Medical Malpractice

Multiple Peril - Commercial

Multiple Peril - Farmowners

Multiple Peril - Homeowners

Noncancellable A & H

Nonrenew-Stated Reasons (A&H)

Ocean Marine

Other Accident only

Other Liability

Private Passenger Auto - Liability

Private Passenger Auto - No Fault

Private Passenger Auto - Physical Damage

Surety

Workers Compensation

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY certified in its annual statement to this Department as of December 31,2016 that it has admitted assets in the amount of \$2,964,703,740, liabilities in the amount of \$752,835,972, and surplus of at least \$2,211,867,768.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused my seal to be affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this day and date.

Jillian Froment, Director

December 31, 2016

Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio 44251-5001

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY **BALANCE SHEET DECEMBER 31, 2016** (in thousands)

Cash, cash equivalents, and short term 67,607 investments Bonds 466,965 Stocks 157,642 Subsidiaries 1,937,213 Real estate 55,762 Premiums receivable 123,134

156,381 Total admitted assets 2,964,704

Reserve for unearned premiums 168,559 Reserve for unpaid losses and loss expenses 308,833 Reserve for taxes and other liabilities 275,444

Total liabilities 752,836

Surplus to policyholders 2,211,868

Total surplus 2,211,868

Total liabilities and surplus 2,964,704

State of Ohio

Other assets

County of Medina

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says: That he is National Surety Leader - Surety Operations of Ohio Farmers Insurance Company, Westfield Center, Ohio: that said Company is a corporation duly organized. existing and engaged in business as a Surety Company by virtue of the Laws of the State of Ohio and all the requirements of the laws of said State applicable to said Company and is duly qualified to act as Surety under such laws: that said Company has also complied with and is duly qualified to act as Surety under the Act of Congress approved July 1947, 6 U.S.C. sec. 6-13: and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the above statement is a full, true, and correct statement of the financial condition of the said Company on the 31st day of December. 2016.

Attest:

Frank A. Carrino

Group Legal Leader, Secretary

Sworn to before me this 8th day of February A.D. 2017.

My Commission Does Not Expire Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code

Dennis P. Baus

National Surety Leader

Senior Executive

David A. Kotnik Attorney at Law

Notary Public - State of Ohio

